(3) the vehicle is not dual wheeled on its rear axle; and
(4) the vehicle is not a rack or staked bed type.

What would the new ordinance look like?

Draft Zoning Ordinance Language - the following sec-
tion will replace 23-101.2.6 (b).

No vehicle having a gross weight of eight thousand one 
(8,001) pounds or more shall be parked on any  
driveway or open area of any lot in any residential 
district except for a period no longer than necessary for 
the expeditious loading or unloading of such vehicle.  

Personal use passenger vehicles shall be considered